
19-1773
12/11/19 lf



f".e;lt,_j,.,f'i"\ ._ J'11ftf 

11 t( I f \IVlt I 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 ,

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT 

This Amendment is entered into between the Oakland Unified School District (OUSD) and Consolidated Engineering Laboratories 

OUSD entered into an agreement with CONTRACTOR for services on May 8, 2019 ("Agreement''), and the parties agree to amend the 

Agreement for the Elmhurst Middle School Boiler Replacement Project as follows: 

1. Services: X The scope of work is unchanged. 0 The scope of work has changed. 

If scope of work changed: Provide brief description of revised scope of work including description of expected final results, 
such as services, materials, products, and/or reports; attach additional pages as necessary. 

The CONTRACTOR agrees to provide the following amended services: No Change to Scope of work. Time Extension Onl�. 

2. Terms (duration): 0 The term of the contract is unchanged. X The term of the contract has changed. 

If term is changed: The contract term is extended by an additional (3) months , and the amended expiration 
date is March 31, 2020. 

3. Compensation: X The contract price is unchanged. D The contract price has changed. 

If the compensation is changed: The contract price is 

□ Increased by

□ Decreased by dollars and no/100 ($ ) 

Prior to this amendment, the contract price was , and after this amendment, the 
contract price will be no/100 ($0). 

4. Remaining Provisions: All other provisions of the Agreement, and prior Amendment(s) if any, shall remain unchanged
and in full force and effect as originally stated.

s. Amendment History:

X There are no previous amendments to this Agreement. 0 This contract has previously been amended as follows: 

No. Date General Description of Reason for Amendment Amount of 
Increase /Decrease) 

6. Approval: This Amendment is not effective, and no payment shall be made to Contractor based on this Amendment, until it is signed
by Contractor and approved by the Board of Education.

Amendment No. 1 - Consolidated Engineering Laboratories- Elmhurst Middle School Boiler Replacement Project - $0 

99069.002 Rev. 10130/08 

I Contract No. IP.O. No. 



12/12/19

12/12/19

linda.floyd
Aimee Eng

linda.floyd
Kyla Johnson Trammell






















































